
Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1127 Darcie Evans-Tobata Female CAVH Under 11 Under 13 0:07:37 0:01:00 0:06:37

2 1215 Emma Neilson Female HCYU Under 11 Under 13 0:07:45 0:01:20 0:06:25

3 1167 Emily-Rose Young Female CAVH Under 11 Under 13 0:07:50 0:00:00 0:07:50

4 1143 Petra Milne Female CAVH Under13 Under13 0:07:51 0:01:40 0:06:11

5 1169 Gracie Young Female CAVH Under 11 Under 13 0:07:54 0:01:20 0:06:34

6 1126 Jordan Evans-Tobata Female CAVH Under13 Under 13 0:08:02 0:02:20 0:05:42

7 1148 Caitlin O'Brien Female CAVH Under 13 Under 13 0:08:04 0:02:20 0:05:44

8 1164 Katie Wong Female CAVH Under13 Under 13 0:08:51 0:02:20 0:06:31

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1216 Campbell Neilson Male HCYU Under13 Under13 0:07:44 0:02:00 0:05:44

2 1149 Dan O'Brien Male CAVH Under 11 Under13 0:07:52 0:01:20 0:06:32

3 1235 Guthrie Wakelin Male HCYU Under 11 Under13 0:07:52 0:01:20 0:06:32

4 1135 Nathan Hill Male CAVH Under13 Under13 0:07:53 0:02:00 0:05:53

5 1170 Oliver Young Male CAVH Under13 Under13 0:07:55 0:02:20 0:05:35

6 1124 Neil Brown Male CAVH Under13 Under13 0:08:20 0:01:20 0:07:00

TIME PLACES
Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1126 Jordan Evans-Tobata Female CAVH Under13 Under 13 0:08:02 0:02:20 0:05:42

2 1148 Caitlin O'Brien Female CAVH Under 13 Under 13 0:08:04 0:02:20 0:05:44

3 1143 Petra Milne Female CAVH Under13 Under13 0:07:51 0:01:40 0:06:11

4 1215 Emma Neilson Female HCYU Under 11 Under 13 0:07:45 0:01:20 0:06:25

5 1164 Katie Wong Female CAVH Under13 Under 13 0:08:51 0:02:20 0:06:31

6 1169 Gracie Young Female CAVH Under 11 Under 13 0:07:54 0:01:20 0:06:34

7 1127 Darcie Evans-Tobata Female CAVH Under 11 Under 13 0:07:37 0:01:00 0:06:37

8 1167 Emily-Rose Young Female CAVH Under 11 Under 13 0:07:50 0:00:00 0:07:50



TIME PLACES
Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1170 Oliver Young Male CAVH Under13 Under13 0:07:55 0:02:20 0:05:35

2 1216 Campbell Neilson Male HCYU Under13 Under13 0:07:44 0:02:00 0:05:44

3 1135 Nathan Hill Male CAVH Under13 Under13 0:07:53 0:02:00 0:05:53

4 1149 Dan O'Brien Male CAVH Under 11 Under13 0:07:52 0:01:20 0:06:32

5 1235 Guthrie Wakelin Male HCYU Under 11 Under13 0:07:52 0:01:20 0:06:32

6 1124 Neil Brown Male CAVH Under13 Under13 0:08:20 0:01:20 0:07:00

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1072 Lynda Kelly Female TAIR Masters 50+ Walk 0:31:20 0:00:00 0:31:20

2 1174 Katherine van der Vliet Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Walk 0:31:28 0:03:00 0:28:28



Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1134 Andrew Glennie Male CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:28:24 0:05:00 0:23:24

2 1195 Eric Scharpf Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:28:43 0:06:00 0:22:43

3 1140 Kenneth McDonald Male CAVH Senior Open 0:28:48 0:09:30 0:19:18

4 1090 Gene Sanderson Male ARIK Masters 50+ Open 0:28:50 0:06:30 0:22:20

5 1019 Andrew Lonie Male LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:28:52 0:10:00 0:18:52

6 1013 Chris Sole Male LEIT Masters 50+ Open 0:28:57 0:08:30 0:20:27

7 1020 Neale McLanachan Male LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:28:58 0:11:00 0:17:58

8 1010 Steven Morrison Male LEIT Senior Open 0:29:04 0:11:00 0:18:04

9 1224 Karl Thomson Male HCYU Masters 35-49 Open 0:29:07 0:06:30 0:22:37

10 1175 Richard Young Male CAVH Masters 50+ Open 0:29:12 0:03:00 0:26:12

11 1139 Stuart McCormack Male CAVH Masters 50+ Open 0:29:16 0:05:30 0:23:46

12 1024 Rob Creasy Male LEIT Senior Open 0:29:17 0:11:00 0:18:17

13 1229 Richard Fogarty Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:29:20 0:08:30 0:20:50

14 936 Oliver Chignell Male UNRG Youth Open 0:29:26 0:12:00 0:17:26

15 1021 Mark O'Donnell Male LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:29:33 0:09:30 0:20:03

16 1236 Michael Wakelin Male HCYU Masters 35-49 Open 0:29:38 0:11:00 0:18:38

17 1214 Ivan Pali Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:29:48 0:05:00 0:24:48

18 1071 Graham Murphie Male TAIR Masters 50+ Open 0:29:58 0:07:30 0:22:28

19 1232 Philip Morris Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:30:03 0:05:00 0:25:03

20 1015 Ray Knox Male LEIT Masters 50+ Open 0:30:04 0:08:00 0:22:04

21 1092 Aaron Anderson Male ARIK Junior Open 0:30:16 0:11:00 0:19:16

22 1157 Zinzan Smith Male CAVH Junior Open 0:30:29 0:08:30 0:21:59

23 1223 Keith Weatherston Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:30:39 0:00:00 0:30:39

24 1093 Eddie Smith Male ARIK Senior Open 0:30:59 0:11:30 0:19:29

25 1147 Ray O'Brien Male CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:31:11 0:03:30 0:27:41

26 1091 Allan Williment Male ARIK Masters 35-49 Open 0:31:24 0:09:00 0:22:24

27 1012 Clifford Kelway-Pope Male LEIT Senior Open 0:31:36 0:06:00 0:25:36



TIME PLACES
Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 936 Oliver Chignell Male UNRG Youth Open 0:29:26 0:12:00 0:17:26

1 1020 Neale McLanachan Male LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:28:58 0:11:00 0:17:58

2 1010 Steven Morrison Male LEIT Senior Open 0:29:04 0:11:00 0:18:04

3 1024 Rob Creasy Male LEIT Senior Open 0:29:17 0:11:00 0:18:17

4 1236 Michael Wakelin Male HCYU Masters 35-49 Open 0:29:38 0:11:00 0:18:38

5 1019 Andrew Lonie Male LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:28:52 0:10:00 0:18:52

6 1092 Aaron Anderson Male ARIK Junior Open 0:30:16 0:11:00 0:19:16

7 1140 Kenneth McDonald Male CAVH Senior Open 0:28:48 0:09:30 0:19:18

8 1093 Eddie Smith Male ARIK Senior Open 0:30:59 0:11:30 0:19:29

9 1021 Mark O'Donnell Male LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:29:33 0:09:30 0:20:03

10 1013 Chris Sole Male LEIT Masters 50+ Open 0:28:57 0:08:30 0:20:27

11 1229 Richard Fogarty Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:29:20 0:08:30 0:20:50

12 1157 Zinzan Smith Male CAVH Junior Open 0:30:29 0:08:30 0:21:59

13 1015 Ray Knox Male LEIT Masters 50+ Open 0:30:04 0:08:00 0:22:04

14 1090 Gene Sanderson Male ARIK Masters 50+ Open 0:28:50 0:06:30 0:22:20

15 1091 Allan Williment Male ARIK Masters 35-49 Open 0:31:24 0:09:00 0:22:24

16 1071 Graham Murphie Male TAIR Masters 50+ Open 0:29:58 0:07:30 0:22:28

17 1224 Karl Thomson Male HCYU Masters 35-49 Open 0:29:07 0:06:30 0:22:37

18 1195 Eric Scharpf Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:28:43 0:06:00 0:22:43

19 1134 Andrew Glennie Male CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:28:24 0:05:00 0:23:24

20 1139 Stuart McCormack Male CAVH Masters 50+ Open 0:29:16 0:05:30 0:23:46

21 1214 Ivan Pali Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:29:48 0:05:00 0:24:48

22 1232 Philip Morris Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:30:03 0:05:00 0:25:03

23 1012 Clifford Kelway-Pope Male LEIT Senior Open 0:31:36 0:06:00 0:25:36

24 1175 Richard Young Male CAVH Masters 50+ Open 0:29:12 0:03:00 0:26:12

25 1147 Ray O'Brien Male CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:31:11 0:03:30 0:27:41

26 1223 Keith Weatherston Male HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:30:39 0:00:00 0:30:39



TIME PLACES
Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1022 Caitlin O'Donnell Female LEIT Under 15 Youth 0:13:18 0:02:00 0:11:18

2 1189 Ella Hou Female HCYU Under 13 Youth 0:14:15 0:01:00 0:13:15

TIME PLACES
Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1228 Matthew Ogle Male HCYU Youth Youth 0:13:19 0:04:00 0:09:19

2 1190 Lochie Chittock Male HCYU Youth Youth 0:12:50 0:03:30 0:09:20

3 1156 Andrew Smith Male CAVH Youth Youth 0:13:06 0:03:45 0:09:21

4 1201 William Scharpf Male HCYU Under 15 Youth 0:12:28 0:02:30 0:09:58

5 1153 Ben Rowley Male CAVH Youth Youth 0:12:37 0:02:30 0:10:07

6 1183 Samuel O'Kane Male HCYU Youth Youth 0:13:06 0:02:30 0:10:36

7 1188 Josh Hou Male HCYU Under 13 Youth 0:12:07 0:01:30 0:10:37

8 1123 Alex Brown Male CAVH Youth Youth 0:12:50 0:02:00 0:10:50

9 1161 Jayden Toomey Male CAVH Youth Youth 0:13:50 0:02:30 0:11:20

10 1163 Matthew Wong Male CAVH Under 15 Youth 0:14:02 0:02:00 0:12:02

11 1162 Callum Toomey Male CAVH Under 15 Youth 0:13:31 0:00:00 0:13:31



Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1022 Caitlin O'Donnell Female LEIT Under 15 Youth 0:13:18 0:02:00 0:11:18

2 1189 Ella Hou Female HCYU Under 13 Youth 0:14:15 0:01:00 0:13:15

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1188 Josh Hou Male HCYU Under 13 Youth 0:12:07 0:01:30 0:10:37

2 1201 William Scharpf Male HCYU Under 15 Youth 0:12:28 0:02:30 0:09:58

3 1153 Ben Rowley Male CAVH Youth Youth 0:12:37 0:02:30 0:10:07

4 1123 Alex Brown Male CAVH Youth Youth 0:12:50 0:02:00 0:10:50

5 1190 Lochie Chittock Male HCYU Youth Youth 0:12:50 0:03:30 0:09:20

6 1183 Samuel O'Kane Male HCYU Youth Youth 0:13:06 0:02:30 0:10:36

7 1156 Andrew Smith Male CAVH Youth Youth 0:13:06 0:03:45 0:09:21

8 1228 Matthew Ogle Male HCYU Youth Youth 0:13:19 0:04:00 0:09:19

9 1162 Callum Toomey Male CAVH Under 15 Youth 0:13:31 0:00:00 0:13:31

10 1161 Jayden Toomey Male CAVH Youth Youth 0:13:50 0:02:30 0:11:20

11 1163 Matthew Wong Male CAVH Under 15 Youth 0:14:02 0:02:00 0:12:02



Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1197 Louise Darwin Female HCYU Junior Open 0:19:04 0:02:00 0:17:04

2 1166 Donna Young Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:19:51 0:03:30 0:16:21

3 1194 Rosemary Stamm Female HCYU Senior Open 0:20:01 0:03:30 0:16:31

4 1237 Anna Lindsay Female HCYU Youth Open 0:20:14 0:03:30 0:16:44

5 1154 Kerry Rowley Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:20:25 0:02:00 0:18:25

6 1011 Christine Montgomery Female LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:20:26 0:03:30 0:16:56

7 1018 Siobhan McKinlay Female LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:20:42 0:03:30 0:17:12

8 1146 Jilly O'Brien Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:20:56 0:01:45 0:19:11

9 1238 Charlotte Homan Female HCYU Senior Open 0:20:57 0:03:00 0:17:57

10 1150 Sophanna Parsons Female CAVH Senior Open 0:21:02 0:00:00 0:21:02

11 1089 Dalise Sanderson Female ARIK Masters 50+ Open 0:21:06 0:01:45 0:19:21

12 1016 Mel Aitken Female LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:21:08 0:06:00 0:15:08

13 1239 Sabrina Grogan Female HCYU Senior Open 0:21:31 0:05:45 0:15:46

14 1094 Sarah Chisnall Female ARIK Senior Open 0:21:38 0:06:00 0:15:38

15 1121 Evelyn Armstrong Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:21:49 0:01:30 0:20:19

16 1014 Jan Brosnahan Female LEIT Masters 50+ Open 0:21:53 0:01:15 0:20:38

17 1199 Merrilee Williams Female HCYU Masters 35-49 Open 0:22:08 0:01:00 0:21:08

18 1220 Myrtle Rough Female HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:22:15 0:01:15 0:21:00

19 1240 Shauna Pali Female HCYU Senior Open 0:22:17 0:07:00 0:15:17

20 1084 Annette Hunter Female ARIK Senior Open 0:23:19 0:00:00 0:23:19

21 1207 Cathy Weatherston Female HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:23:27 0:00:00 0:23:27

22 1213 Sharanya Komahan Female HCYU Senior Open 0:24:48 0:00:00 0:24:48



TIME PLACES
Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Club Grade Race Grade Time Handicap Actual

1 1016 Mel Aitken Female LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:21:08 0:06:00 0:15:08

2 1240 Shauna Pali Female HCYU Senior Open 0:22:17 0:07:00 0:15:17

3 1094 Sarah Chisnall Female ARIK Senior Open 0:21:38 0:06:00 0:15:38

4 1239 Sabrina Grogan Female HCYU Senior Open 0:21:31 0:05:45 0:15:46

5 1166 Donna Young Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:19:51 0:03:30 0:16:21

6 1194 Rosemary Stamm Female HCYU Senior Open 0:20:01 0:03:30 0:16:31

7 1237 Anna Lindsay Female HCYU Youth Open 0:20:14 0:03:30 0:16:44

8 1011 Christine Montgomery Female LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:20:26 0:03:30 0:16:56

9 1197 Louise Darwin Female HCYU Junior Open 0:19:04 0:02:00 0:17:04

10 1018 Siobhan McKinlay Female LEIT Masters 35-49 Open 0:20:42 0:03:30 0:17:12

11 1238 Charlotte Homan Female HCYU Senior Open 0:20:57 0:03:00 0:17:57

12 1154 Kerry Rowley Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:20:25 0:02:00 0:18:25

13 1146 Jilly O'Brien Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:20:56 0:01:45 0:19:11

14 1089 Dalise Sanderson Female ARIK Masters 50+ Open 0:21:06 0:01:45 0:19:21

15 1121 Evelyn Armstrong Female CAVH Masters 35-49 Open 0:21:49 0:01:30 0:20:19

16 1014 Jan Brosnahan Female LEIT Masters 50+ Open 0:21:53 0:01:15 0:20:38

17 1220 Myrtle Rough Female HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:22:15 0:01:15 0:21:00

18 1150 Sophanna Parsons Female CAVH Senior Open 0:21:02 0:00:00 0:21:02

19 1199 Merrilee Williams Female HCYU Masters 35-49 Open 0:22:08 0:01:00 0:21:08

20 1084 Annette Hunter Female ARIK Senior Open 0:23:19 0:00:00 0:23:19

21 1207 Cathy Weatherston Female HCYU Masters 50+ Open 0:23:27 0:00:00 0:23:27

22 1213 Sharanya Komahan Female HCYU Senior Open 0:24:48 0:00:00 0:24:48


